FORM PTO-1595 MRU REC 10-06	-1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
9-24-99	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10116	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David W. George,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Glenn R. Bracegirdle, Thomas G. Booth,	Name: George & Goldberg Design		
Christopher E. Guth, Ivan J. Morgan,	Assoc tes		
Richard J. Romano, and Robert A. Fry	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚨 Yes 🖼 No	# 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		
Accidental manie(s) of conveying party (les) attached: 🚨 195 🖼 190	• - - - - - - - - - -		
Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 7625 E. Rosecrans Avenue		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	No. 23		
☐ Other	City: Paramount State: CA ZIP: 90723		
Execution Date: August 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $C9/404$,	687		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is: August 30, 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ፟፟፟፟፟፟ ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Charles H. Thomas			
Internal Address: CISLO & THOMAS LLP			
Internal Address: CIBBO & THOPAS BBI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Suite 405			
4201 Long Beach Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:		
2022	032033		
City: Long Beach State: CA ZIP: 90807-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 990488		
	80.8		
O. Clatemant and signature	9004		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Charles H. Thomas	Cox September 20, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	5.		
T-3296	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, David W. George of 3590 California, Long
Beach, California 90807; Glenn R. Bracegirdle of 936 23rd Street, San Pedro,
California 90731; Thomas G. Booth of 6275 St. Louis Place, Long Beach, California 90805; Christopher E. Guth of 1006 N. Lowell Street, Santa Ana, California 92703;
Ivan J. Morgan of 1030 Loma Avenue, #103, Long Beach, California 90804; Richard J. Romano of 115 Birch Ridge Circle, San Jose, California 95123; and Robert A. Fry of 10818 Churchill Place, Tustin, California 92680, have invented a new and useful REMOVABLE CHAIN HOIST, for which application papers for United States Letter Patent have been executed by them on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in this application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned represent and warrant that they are the sole owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor, and that the same is free and clear of all encumbrances; and

WHEREAS, George & Goldberg Design Associates, a California corporation, having an address of 7625 E. Rosecrans Avenue, No. 23, Paramount, California

1

90723, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

Now therefore, in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said George & Goldberg Design Associates, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements therein and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention directly in the name of the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby agree that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to the undersigned, they will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Letters Patent and foreign Letters Patent for said invention and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the title in their successor to said invention and particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent based on said above mentioned patent application and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part,

2

PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0340 reissues, and renewals thereof to the said George & Goldberg Design Associate, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this instrument on the dates as indicated below.

Date:	8.30.99	1999

David W George

Date: <u>E/c/</u>, 1999

Glenn R. Bracegirdte

Date: 8/6, 1999

8/6/

Date: <u>8.30</u>, 1999

Date: <u>8/17/99</u>, 1999

Date: $\frac{6}{\sqrt{2}}$, 1999

RECORDED: 09/24/1999

Thomas G. Booth

Christopher E. Guth

Ivan J. Morgan

Richard J. Romano

Richard J. Romano

Robert A. Fr